1. [Pope Francis is moving the Catholic Church in a positive direction]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 2535 123 101 105 1873 231 102 632 401 591 516 647 1888
Weighted 2535 340 269 165 972 609 180 754 444 530 413 677 1858
Pope Francis is moving the Catholic Church in a
positive direction
Strongly agree 665 102 67 35 272 142 48 191 127 141 105 133 533
26% 30% 25% 21% 28% 23% 27% 25% 29% 27% 25% 20% 29%
* * * K
Somewhat agree 1388 185 154 89 538 329 93 367 231 310 252 363 1025
55% 55% 57% 54% 55% 54% 52% 49% 52% 58% 61% 54% 55%
Somewhat disagree 347 22 38 36 125 102 24 136 54 67 45 135 212
14% 7% 14% 22% 13% 17% 13% 18% 12% 13% 11% 20% 11%
* AD* A A * J L
Strongly disagree 135 31 10 5 37 37 15 61 32 11 10 46 89
5% 9% 4% 3% 4% 6% 9% 8% 7% 2% 2% 7% 5%
D * * D* 1 1
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 2053 287 221 124 809 471 141 558 358 451 357 495 1557
81% 84% 82% 75% 83% 77% 78% 74% 81% 85% 87% 73% 84%
* * CE * G G K
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly disagree) 482 53 48 41 163 138 39 197 86 79 55 182 300
19% 16% 18% 25% 17% 23% 22% 26% 19% 15% 13% 27% 16%
* D* D * 1 L

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M,N/O/P/Q/R,S/T/U,V/W/X/Y,Z/a/b/c,d/e/f/g/h
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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